year and comprise ordinary long-term, creditor life, group life and annuity business. 

Additionally, two (2) companies, namely: British American Life Insurance Company Limited 

(“BAICO”) and CLICO International Life Insurance Company Limited (“CLICO”) remained 

under judicial management.  

There were one hundred and three (103) Insurance Sales Representatives, seven (7) Insurance 

Brokers, fifteen (15) Insurance Agents, four (4) Insurance Adjusters and one (1) Association of 

Underwriters recorded for the review period. 

The sector has contributed substantially to the local economy and thus plays a vital role in